

INVOICE

BILL TO: AXLE LOGISTICS LLC 835 N CENTRAL STREET KNOXVILLE, TN 37917 INVOICE DATE: 03/14/2025 INVOICE #: R81317 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 04/14/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/13/2025		795 E Martin St, East Palestine, OH 44413 - 1801 N Main St, Mt Holly, NC 28120			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

TOTAL	
\$1,400.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier.

Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria.

** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact Axle's offices upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- . Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- 6 Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer.

All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day.

There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. Quick Pay Option: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded or commingled with cargo of another customer without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 800-693-1779 www.axlelogistics.com





Page

Knoxville, TN 37917 *** Load Confirmation *** 2312168
Dispatcher Mason Sawicki Phone: (865) 463-1320 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: mason.sawicki@axlelogistics.com

Carrier: Royal3 Inc

Lombard

Order:

SO₃

IL 60148

2312168

Contact: Phone:

Commodity:

Contact:

Contact:

Fax:

Date: 03/13/2025

Order

Main

Palletized Auto Parts

Asta

 Miles:
 509.0
 Weight:
 40000.0

 Temp:
 Trailer:
 Van (DAT)

BOL: ATC-102638 Reference:

PU 1 Name: Brave Industries Date: 03/13/2025 0800

Address: 795 E Martin St 03/13/2025 1600

EAST PALESTINE OH 44413 Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Phone: (330) 886-0074

SO 2 Name: Cleveland - Auto Truck Date: 03/14/2025 0600

Address: 320 Bear Polar Road 03/14/2025 1200

CLEVELAND NC 27013 Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Phone:

 Name:
 Mt Holly - Auto Truck
 Date:
 03/14/2025 0700

 Address:
 1801 N Main St
 03/14/2025 1200

MT HOLLY NC 28120 Contact:

Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Phone:

Payment Carrier Freight Pay: \$1,400.00

Total Carrier Pay: \$1,400.00 *Does not include quick pay or advance fee.

Instructions



ASTA MIJAC

Julian (786) 271-1163 ASTA@ROYAL3INC.COM

741 94935

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn: Mason Sawicki



1



10801 Corporate Dr Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158 Phone: 1-800-643-2655

BILL OF LADING/DELIVERY RECEIPT

OFFICE COPY
TERMINAL COPY

Shipper	Date Shipped	Load	Bill Of Lading #
Brave Industries LLC	3/13/2025	ATC-102638	
95 E MARTIN ST		A10-102030	Y202503132083
PALESTINE, OH 44413	ETA	Vander	
lanelle: 330-886-0074	3/14/2025	Vendor AXLE LOGISTICS LLC	
		AALE LOGISTICS	ELLC
Section 1		0	
Consignee	Bill To	Carrier	
Mt Holly - Auto Truck	AXLE LOGISTICS LLC	Royal3 Inc.	
1801 N Main St	PO BOX 896456		
Mt Holly, NC 28120	CHARLOTTE, NC	Trailer/Unit Number	
Thomas Molesky: 262-564-7720	:		
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL	TIONS OF APPLICABLE BILL OF LADING, IF IGNEE WITHOUT RECOURSE ON THE CON OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL	SIGNOR, THE	
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES.	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE	
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES.	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE	Detail Description
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES. Quantity 200 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 2" x 96 (11259)	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH Freight Type " lumber w/ End, Center and Brake Lights	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE ER LAWFUL X_	Detail Description
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES. Quantity 200 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 2" x 96 (11259) 300 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 4" x 96	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH Freight Type " lumber w/ End, Center and Brake Lights	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE ER LAWFUL Weight 4900	Detail Description
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES. Quantity 200 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 2" x 96 (11259)	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE ER LAWFUL Weight	Detail Description
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES. Quantity 200 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 2" x 96 (11259) 300 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 4" x 96	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH Freight Type " lumber w/ End, Center and Brake Lights " lumber w/ 24" x 30" Fender Flap, Mudflap	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE ER LAWFUL Weight 4900 5600	Detail Description
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES. Quantity 200 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 2" x 96 (11259) 300 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 4" x 96 (10344)	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH Freight Type " lumber w/ End, Center and Brake Lights	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE ER LAWFUL Weight 4900 5600	Detail Description
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES. Quantity 200 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 2" x 96 (11259) 300 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 4" x 96	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH Freight Type " lumber w/ End, Center and Brake Lights " lumber w/ 24" x 30" Fender Flap, Mudflap	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE ER LAWFUL Weight 4900 5600	Detail Description
CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITH CHARGES. Quantity 200 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 2" x 96 (11259) 300 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 4" x 96 (10344)	OWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL OUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTH Freight Type " lumber w/ End, Center and Brake Lights " lumber w/ 24" x 30" Fender Flap, Mudflap	THIS SHIPMENT SIGNOR, THE NOT MAKE ER LAWFUL X	Detail Description

X Signature-Shipper, Agent or Driver Date

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN RECEIVED SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE TARIFFS, OR TERMS OF SALE IN EFFECT ON THE DATE OF ISSUANCE OF THE BILL OF LADING

Created By Jmolczan 3/13/2025

Signature-Consignee

UNLESS A GREATER VALUE IS DECLARED,
THE SHIPPER HEREBY RELEASES THE VALUE
TO \$2.50 PER POUND FOR EACH ARTICLE.

DECLARE VALUE

INITIAL

Date

Page 1 Of 1



10801 Corporate Dr Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158 Phone: 1-800-643-2655

BILL OF LADING/DELIVERY RECEIPT

OFFICE COPY

TERMINAL COPY

DRIVER COPY

and the state of t						
Shipper	Date Shipped	Load	Bill Of Lading #			
Brave Industries LLC	3/13/2025	ATC-102638	W2025031330924			
795 E MARTIN ST		No transfer and the second				
E PALESTINE, OH 44413	ETA	Vendor	and the second of the second of			
Janelle: 330-886-0074	3/14/2025	AXLE LOGISTICS L	AXLE LOGISTICS LLC			
		Carrier				
Consignee	Bill To		Royal3 Inc.			
Cleveland - Auto Truck	AXLE LOGISTICS LLC	Royals Inc.				
320 Bear Poplar Road	PO BOX 896456	Trailer II In A Museber	Tanil and Inth Museh an			
Cleveland, NC 27013	CHARLOTTE, NC	Trailer/Unit Number	Trailer/Unit Number			
Chuck McNear: (704)278-0635			1 3			
	7.0	Pro Number				
IS TO BE DELIVERED TO THE CONS CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLL	TIONS OF APPLICABLE BILL OF LADIN IGNEE WITHOUT RECOURSE ON THE LOWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER S HOUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL	CONSIGNOR, THE SHALL NOT MAKE				
Quantity	Freight Type	Weight	Detail Description			
300 Flap, Assembly, 2" x 4" x 96	s" lumber w/ 24" x 30" Fender Flap, Mudfla					
(10344)	- Marie Till					
	Routing	Tickete				
Cleveland21543-41752	ACCUMENT	Tencia				
			And the second s			
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	PO Nu	mbers .				
J093288	عبيا عبلية إربيد بيعاب الأفراق بس		IO ALL LITTLE NO.			
***		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF				
À						
reight Totals: 3.00 Skids 300.00 Pieces	3100.00 Pounds	Total Charges: \$				
1200101000	1 3- 1	791	A 1/ =			
ghature-Shipper, Agent or Driver	Date X	anglise Consigned	3 JA: 25			
	And the second s	gnature-Consignee	Date			
E PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN R OVISIONS OF THE TARIFFS, OR TERMS OF SALE UANCE OF THE BILL OF LADING	IN EFFECT ON THE DATE OF THE SHIPPE	GREATER VALUE IS DECLARED, ER HEREBY RELEASES THE VALUE ER POUND FOR EACH ARTICLE.	DECLARE VALUE INITIAL			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- NOTAL HOLE.	3			
ated By jmolczan 3/13/2025	Page 1 O	L				